## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the City of La Crosse is committed to a purchasing program that provides quality, integrity, and increased competition by making the most beneficial acquisition of quality goods and services that will ensure efficient operation of City Government in compliance with local, state, federal laws, and IRS regulations, and

WHEREAS the Finance Department has recognized the need to update and consolidate current purchasing policies for the benefit of both City departments and City constituents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the attached updated Purchasing Policy, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Department shall administer the updated Purchasing Policy and be authorized to make minor modifications as deemed necessary, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this updated Purchasing Policy supersede all previous purchasing policies and resolutions, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.